National Partnership Payments ($million)

Infrastructure Investment Programme
Black Spot projects
Bridges renewal programme
Heavy vehicle safety and productivity
Improving the national network
Investment

Rail

Road
Off-network projects

Rail

Road

Supplementary
Roads to Recovery

Infrastructure Growth Package
Asset Recycing Fund
Asset Recycling Initiative
New investments
Western Sydney Infrastructure Plan

Other Projects
Building Australia Fund
Rail
Road
Centenary of Canberra 2013 -
a gift to the national capital
Community Infrastructure Grants -
Glenbrook precinct upgrade
Interstate road transport
Latrobe Valley economic diversification
Liveable communities
Local Government and Regional Development -
infrastructure employment projects
Managed motorways
Murray-Darling Basin regional economic
diversification programme
Townsville Convention and Entertainment Centre

Total

Notes:

(a) All payments for State roads equalised, but any for local roads will be excluded.

2013-14

64.5

40.0
0.8

3327
4,279.6

89.6
404.8
7.5
373.2

1,128.0
72.0

0.8
77.0
24
9.5

1.6
20.8

10.0
5.0

6,919.8

ACT UNDERSTANDING
PAYMENTS TO SUPPORT STATE INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
2014-15 FEDERAL BUDGET PAPERS

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Proposed CGC Treatment
60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 For State roads 100% equalised (a)
60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 For State roads 100% equalised (a)
48.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 100% equalised
353.7 124.2 235 24.6 100% equalised
3,005.9 3,973.4 5,311.6 2,780.0 50% equalised - national network
115.9 219.0 160.1 3.0 100% equalised
556.4 354.3 395.4 222.6 100% equalised
349.8 349.8 349.8 349.8 For State roads 100% equalised (a)
335.0 1,278.0 1,285.0 1,007.0 Excluded - supp. terms of reference
201.7 1,010.1 969.2 519.3 50% equalised - supp. terms of reference
103.0 210.2 351.6 530.9 50% equalised - supp. terms of reference
331.0 232.1 100% equalised
48.1 100% equalised
10.0 Excluded - terms of reference

100% equalised

77.0 77.0 77.0 77.0 100% equalised
5.4 3.1 State component 100% equalised, local component excluded.
State component 100% equalised, local component excluded.

Excluded - local government
9.4 100% equalised

32.5 30.5 24.7 100% equalised
Excluded - local government

5,702.8 8,021.7 9,107.9 5,674.2

ACT Comment

NO



