ACT UNDERSTANDING PAYMENTS TO SUPPORT STATE INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES 2014-15 FEDERAL BUDGET PAPERS

National Partnership Payments (\$million)	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	Proposed CGC Treatment	ACT Comment
Infrastructure Investment Programme							
Black Spot projects	64.5	60.0	60.0	60.0	60.0	For State roads 100% equalised (a)	
Bridges renewal programme		60.0	60.0	60.0	60.0	For State roads 100% equalised (a)	
Heavy vehicle safety and productivity	40.0	48.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	100% equalised	
Improving the national network	0.8						
Investment							
Rail	332.7	353.7	124.2	23.5	24.6	100% equalised	
Road	4,279.6	3,005.9	3,973.4	5,311.6	2,780.0	50% equalised - national network	NO
Off-network projects							
Rail	89.6	115.9	219.0	160.1	3.0	100% equalised	
Road	404.8	556.4	354.3	395.4	222.6	100% equalised	
Supplementary	7.5						
Roads to Recovery	373.2	349.8	349.8	349.8	349.8	For State roads 100% equalised (a)	
Infrastructure Growth Package							
Asset Recycing Fund							
Asset Recycling Initiative		335.0	1,278.0	1,285.0	1,007.0	Excluded - supp. terms of reference	
New investments		201.7	1,010.1	969.2	519.3	50% equalised - supp. terms of reference	
Western Sydney Infrastructure Plan		103.0	210.2	351.6	530.9	50% equalised - supp. terms of reference	
Other Projects							
Building Australia Fund							
Rail	1,128.0	331.0	232.1			100% equalised	
Road	72.0	48.1				100% equalised	
Centenary of Canberra 2013 -							
a gift to the national capital		10.0				Excluded - terms of reference	
Community Infrastructure Grants -							
Glenbrook precinct upgrade	0.8					100% equalised	
Interstate road transport	77.0	77.0	77.0	77.0	77.0	100% equalised	
Latrobe Valley economic diversification	2.4	5.4	3.1			State component 100% equalised, local component excluded.	
Liveable communities	9.5					State component 100% equalised, local component excluded.	
Local Government and Regional Development -							
infrastructure employment projects	1.6					Excluded - local government	
Managed motorways	20.8	9.4				100% equalised	
Murray-Darling Basin regional economic							
diversification programme	10.0	32.5	30.5	24.7		100% equalised	
Townsville Convention and Entertainment Centre	5.0					Excluded - local government	
Total	6,919.8	5,702.8	8,021.7	9,107.9	5,674.2		

Notes:

(a) All payments for State roads equalised, but any for local roads will be excluded.